



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 & CM APPL. 37807/2025**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Present in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

02.07.2025

%

1. Petitioner seeks initiation of contempt against respondent for wilful disobedience of order dated 30.05.2025 passed by this Court whereby this Court had granted visitations, including unsupervised visitation, for the month of June, 2025.
2. None appears on behalf of respondent despite advance notice.
3. In view of the averments made in the petition, issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes as also through counsel, returnable on 14.07.2025.
4. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 2, 2025/sw/SS