



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 & CM APPL. 37807/2025**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Present in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Sr.Advocate
with Ms. Akriti tyagi and Mr. Mayank
Grover, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

1. Respondent/contemnor is present in person along with her counsel.
2. Reply has already been filed by respondent.
3. Let rejoinder, if any, be filed by petitioner within one week from today with advance copy to the other side.
4. List on 29.07.2025.
5. Be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 14, 2025/sw/SS