



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 & CM APPL. 37807/2025**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner
Through: Present in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent
Through: Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Ms. Trisha
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
06.08.2025

I have interacted with both the parties together in my chamber.
List on 11.08.2025 for further consideration.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/ck