



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 & CM APPL. 37807/2025**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
11.08.2025

List on 22.08.2025 at 4.00 PM.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/dr/js