



\$~18 to 20 and 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM(M) 2800/2024, CM APPL. 35360/2024, CM APPL.
50633/2024

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: In person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Ms. Akriti
Tyagi and Ms. Trisha Gupta,
Advocates with respondent in
person.

19

CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024, CM APPL. 64776/2024

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: In person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Ms. Akriti
Tyagi and Ms. Trisha Gupta,
Advocates with respondent in
person.

20

CONT.CAS(C) 666/2025, CM APPL. 25337/2025

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: In person

versus



MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Ms. Akriti Tyagi and Ms. Trisha Gupta, Advocates with respondent in person.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: In person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Ms. Akriti Tyagi and Ms. Trisha Gupta, Advocates with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

1. The petitioner present in Court, and learned counsel for the respondent, alongwith the respondent also present in Court, submit that they shall try to reach a concrete solution *qua* their visitation arrangements with their 4½ year old minor daughter presently residing with the respondent.
2. As such, renotify on 12.11.2025 at 02:30 P.M.
3. At this stage, the parties submit that the petitioner is to meet their daughter tomorrow at Saket Court, New Delhi, however, it would be in the interest of the parties as well as their daughter if the said visitation takes place at Tickle Wickle, Golf Course Road, Gurgaon from 11:00 A.M. to



01:00 P.M instead.

4. In view of the above, the place of visitation of the petitioner with the daughter of the parties for tomorrow, i.e. 08.11.2025 from 11:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. is changed from Saket Court, New Delhi to Tickle Wickle, Golf Course Road, Gurgaon.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/NA