



\$~32 to 34 and 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM(M) 2800/2024, CM APPL. 35360/2024, CM APPL.
50633/2024

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.
(through VC)

33

CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024, CM APPL. 64776/2024

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.
(through VC)

34

CONT.CAS(C) 666/2025, CM APPL. 25337/2025

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.
(through VC)

47

+ CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025, CM APPL. 37807/2025

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.
(through VC)



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

1. Pursuant to the last order passed on 07.11.2025, petitioner, in all the petitions, present in person, submits that he is satisfied as he has met his daughter on the nominated date and time.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent has, in furtherance of the last order, handed over the proposed terms for visitation of the petitioner after giving a copy thereof to the petitioner.
3. However, the petitioner submits that despite the present matters being heard at length on repeated occasions, including when they were heard for more than 20 minutes on the last date of hearing, he has not been given a hearing by this Court.
4. As such, without adverting to the aforesaid, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the present matters before another Bench.
5. Renotify on 24.11.2025 before another Bench.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/Ab