



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 & CM APPL. 37807/2025**

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 01.12.2025 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/dr