



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 & CM APPL. 37807/2025**

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana and Mr. Suyash
Pandey, Advs.
Petitioner in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Ms. Akriti
Tyagi, Ms. Trisha Gupta, Advs.
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
07.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present petition has been filed alleging wilful disobedience *vide* order dated 30.05.2025 passed by learned Single Judge in CM(M) 2800/2024 whereby the Court had granted visitations including unsupervised visitations, for the month of June, 2025.
3. This Court deems it appropriate to have interaction with the child.
4. Let the respondent bring the child for interaction on 16.02.2026 at 04:30 P.M.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2026/kr/ah